

07-19-2004 102793268

Attorney Docket Number 61277-60014

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

7:14:09	4
---------	---

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1140	••
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Timothy GRIFFIN Albert KELLER Joachim KRAUTZIG Roland MÜCKE Frank REISS	Name: ALSTOM Technology Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: <u>Brown Boveri Strasse 7</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	CH-5400 Baden
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Country (if other than USA): Switzerland
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other:	
Execution Date: <u>June 2, 2004; June 4, 2004; June 9, 2004;</u> <u>June 8, 2004; and June 7, 2004</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/826,326	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
COLLIER SHANNON SCOTT, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
3050 K Street, NW, Suite 400	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Washington, D.C. 20007	8. Deposit account number: 03-2469
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original July 14, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
`	
16/2004 DBYRME 00000107 032469 10826326	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
FC:8021 40.00 BA Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States I	Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Timothy GRIFFIN, a citizen of the United States with an address at Bachtalstrasse 15, CH-5408 Ennetbaden, Switzerland, Albert KELLER, a citizen of Switzerland with an address at Alte Zürcherstrasse 17, CH-5432 Neuenhof, Switzerland, Joachim KRAUTZIG, a citizen of Germany with an address at Pflanzerbachstrasse 70, CH-8967 Widen, Switzerland, Roland MÜCKE, a citizen of Germany with an address at Joggelaekerstrasse 5, Windisch, Switzerland, and Frank REISS, a citizen of Germany with an address at Eichendorfstrasse 12, D-79787 Lauchringen, Germany, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in BURNER FOR SYNTHESIS GAS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- I which is executed on even date herewith
- ☑ which is identified by Collier Shannon Scott, PLLC docket no. 61277-60014
- ☑ which was filed in the United States on April 19, 2004 as application no. 10/826,326.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a company of Switzerland having a place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

2.6,04	Sim All.
Date	Timothy GRIFFIN
On this day of known and known to me to be the and acknowledged the same to be	, 2004, before me appeared Timothy GRIFFIN , to a person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, his free act and deed.
2004-06-02	W. Johan
Date	Witness

Anett FABIAN

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015563 FRAME: 0643

4, 6.04	Albert /llu	
Date	Albert KELLER	
On this <u>04</u> day of <u>144</u> known and known to me to be the person and acknowledged the same to be his free <u>2004-06-04</u> Date	Witness	
	Anett FABIAN	
9 6 04 Date	Joachim KRAUTZIG	
On this 9 day of day of me known and known to me to be the persinstrument, and acknowledged the same to	2004, before me appeared Joachim KRAUTZIG, to son of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be his free act and deed.	
2004-06-09	Ct. Ralian	
Date	Witness	
	Anett FABIAN	
8.6.04	R. Liche	
Date	Roland MÜCKE	
On this Of day of, 2004, before me appeared Roland MÜCKE, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Date Witness Anett FABIAN		
07.06.2004 Date	Frank REISS	
On this Of day of when when day of and acknowledged the same to be his free	of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, act and deed.	
2004-06-07 Date	Witness	
	Anett FABIAN	

- Page 2 of 2 -

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015563 FRAME: 0644